Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Thademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Brad Olschansky	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Tristar Products, inc. Internal
✓ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address: 492 Route 46 East City:_FairfieldState:_NJ_Zip:_0700/l Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other
Other Execution Date: 8/16/04	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2391632
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marcia A. Auberger	
Internal Address: Venable LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.70
P.O. Box 34385	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty Ref. No.: 23094-104491
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20043-9998	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachmonts, and document: 9/27/04 Dace	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exerciting, LLC, Brad Olschansky, and/or Scott Olschansky (collectively "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark AB REVOLUTIONIZER ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: consumer fitness abdominal exercise product that is currently referred to as the "Ab Revolutionizer";

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2,391,632, registered on October 3, 2000; and

WHEREAS, TRISTAR PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

EXERCITING, LLC

Name: Brad Olschansky

Title: Managing Member

BRAD OLSCHANSKY

/

SCOTT OLSCHANSKY

Dated:

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0740